The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to execute any and all 
agreements and to sign any other documents necessary for the purchase of two (2) used 
2023 Chevrolet Bolt EVs for the Department of Planning and Development.  The purchase 
price for said vehicles shall not exceed the sum of Forty-One Thousand and Seven 
Hundred Dollars ($41,700.00), plus applicable fees.  All agreements and related 
documents hereunder shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law.    

SECTION 1. The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to execute any and all 
agreements and to sign any other documents necessary for the purchase of additional